# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, INC.		02/04/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, LLC	02/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Lake Center Executive Park, 401 Route 73 North	
City:	Mariton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08053	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848241	CONNER STRONG
Registration Number:	3848242	CONNER STRONG

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1191

nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com Email:

Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E7849-00017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0383 900397497

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Amendment Conner Strong Bukelew Companies LLC 02-04-2016#page2.tif source=Amendment Conner Strong Bukelew Companies LLC 02-04-2016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0384

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, INC. into CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, LLC



CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, INC., a New Jersey Business Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation," and CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as the "Company," desiring to merge the Corporation into the Company pursuant to Chapter 10 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act and Article 10 of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act hereby execute the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the constituent entities to merge and their jurisdiction of formation are as follows:
- 1.1. CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, INC., a New Jersey Business Corporation (Business 1D Number: 6243480000).
- 1.2. CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company (Business ID Number: to be assigned on the date coincident with the date of the merger).
- 2. The entity which will survive the merger shall be CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW COMPANIES, LLC.
- 3. No amendment to the Certificate of Formation or the Operating Agreement of the Company is to be effected as a part of this Merger.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached to this Certificate of Merger as Exhibit A and is on file at the place of business of the Company which is located at 40 Lake Center Executive Park, 401 Rt. 73 North, Suite 300, P.O. Box 989, Marlton, NJ 08053.
- 5. On February 4, 2016, the Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the separate written consents of the sole shareholder of the Corporation and the sole Member of the Company.

REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0385

- 6. The effective date of the merger shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the New Jersey Division of Revenue Corporate Filing Unit.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Company on the request and without cost to the member of the Company or the shareholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said constituent entities have each caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on February 4, 2016

**CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW** 

COMPANIES, INC.

By:

Name: W. Michael Tiagwad

Title: President

**CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW** 

COMPANIES, LLC

Name: W. Michael Tiagwad

Title: Manager